
                 LEEDS CITY COUNCIL BEREAVEMENT SERVICES 

                 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FROM 1st February 2015 £

1 Exclusive Rights of Burial in a Grave or Vault for a period of 50 years
a. Adult 1254.00
b. Child Grave (Armley Only) or Cremation Plot 627.00

2 a. Interment in a Grave or Vault where an Exclusive Right of Burial has been 
granted NOT EXCEEDING a depth of 6ft
Adult 969.00
Child (up to & including 7 years) 312.00

b. Additional charge per foot or thereof over 6ft 191.00
c. Set of vault cover slabs 129.00
d. Muslim pre-cast vaults Whinmoor only includes cover slabs £510.00 + VAT 636.00
e. Interment of Adult's Organs in grave 248.00
f. Interment of Child's Organs in grave 98.00

3 Interment in Grave with no exclusive right of burial (Unpurchased) 969.00

4 Interment in an Inscription grave with no exclusive right of burial (inc Inscript) 1148.00

5 Interment of Cremated Remains 248.00

6 Burial in Woodland Grave/Green Burial (inc tree) 2590.00

NUMBERS 1 - 6 WILL BE SUBJECT TO DOUBLE FEES FOR DECEASED NOT RESIDING IN LEEDS
THIS MAY BE WAIVERED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING RATES OF OVERTIME FOR BURIALS WILL BE INCURRED AS FOLLOWS:- 

6 a. FROM 14:30 FOR FULL CHAPEL SERVICES 205.00
AND FROM 14:45 FOR STRAIGHT TO GRAVE SERVICES 205.00
SATURDAY BURIALS 409.00
SUNDAY BURIALS 511.00
BANK HOLIDAY BURIALS 511.00

7 Fee for the Right to Erect a Memorial or Head Stone on Grave 244.00
a. Fee for the right to Add Inscription to existing Head Stone 104.00
b. Fee for erection of Memorial Kerb Stones (renewable after 10 years) 166.00

8 Burial/Cremation Register search fee inclusive of VAT 138.00

9 Cremation fee - inclusive of strewing of cremated remains
a. Exceeding 16 years 729.00
b. Up to & inc 16 years 228.00
c. Up to & inc 1 year 114.00
d. Stillborn or non viable foetus 55.00
e. Cremation of Adult's Organs 114.00
f. Cremation of Child's Organs 55.00
g. Environmental Charge 49.00
h. Additional Fee for use of 15:40 Cremation time 77.00

10 Strewing of Cremated Remains of a person NOT cremated in Leeds 93.00



11 Use of Chapel for private Memorial Services 274.00

12 Deposit Cremated Remains in a Niche in Columbarium 242.00

13 Supply of a Polytainer or Biodegradable Container 21.00
a. Supply of a Metal Urn 42.00

MEMORIALS

14 BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE TOTAL
2 Line Entry 91.00
5 Line Entry 216.00
8 Line Entry 302.00
5 Line Entry + Badge/Floral Emblem 324.00
8 Line Entry + Badge/Floral Emblem 397.00

15 Remembrance Cards - 2, 5 or 8 Line Entry 69.00
Remembrance Cards - 5 or 8 Line Entry + Badge/Floral Emblem 184.00

16 MEMORIAL KERB PLATES (LAWNS WOOD)
05 Years 222.00
10 Years 421.00
20 Years 590.00

17 BARBICAN PLATES (RAWDON)
10 Years 555.00
Photo or Emblem 65.00

18 MEMORIAL TREE - 25 Years 1554.00

19 MEMORIAL ROSE TREE or SHRUB - 10 Years 421.00

20 MEMORIAL SEAT - 20 Years 1180.00

21 WEBCASTING

The following items should be ordered when booking the cremation

Please note: To avoid any disappointment, orders for Wesley Services must be ordered through the Bereavement Services Office
at least four full working days prior to the cremation taking place.

The following fees are + VAT Tot inc VAT

a. Webcast £71.00 + VAT 85.20
b. Licenced DVD (1st Copy) £71.00 + VAT 85.20
c. Licenced DVD (additional copies) £32.00 + VAT 38.40
d. Licenced Audio only tribute (1st Copy) £45.00 + VAT 54.00
e. Licenced Audio only tribute (additional copies) £26.00 + VAT 31.20
f. Photo tribute (photo price to add) £19.00 + VAT 22.80
g. Photo Price each £2.00 + VAT 2.40
h. Video Playback of own video on Wesley System £4.00 + VAT 4.80





Please note: To avoid any disappointment, orders for Wesley Services must be ordered through the Bereavement Services Office


